900664170 12/20/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MJH HEALTHCARE INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC	Tomleny	12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MULTIMEDIA HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MJH ACQUISITION LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MJH DIGITAL LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MJH SHARED SERVICES LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MULTIMEDIA ANIMAL CARE LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MULTIMEDIA DENTAL LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PHARMACY & HEALTHCARE COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PER MEDICAL LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PER EVENTS LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PER GLOBAL, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
INTELLISPHERE, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
HRA-HEALTHCARE RESEARCH & ANALYTICS, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PHARMACY TIMES OFFICE OF CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
CLINICAL CARE TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
CURE MEDIA GROUP, LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MH LIVE EVENTS LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PROXIMYL HEALTH LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MJH STUDIO LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
HEALTHCARE		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007536 FRAME: 0734

JH \$8615.00 3380118

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRANSPORTATION LLC			
MULTIMEDIA MEDICAL LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
MULTIMEDIA PHARMA SCIENCES LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:
PHYSICIANS EDUCATION RESOURCE LLC		12/17/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street	
Internal Address:	Gateway Village - 900 Building	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28255-0001	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 344

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380118	MIAMI BREAST CANCER CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	4174552	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON GENITOURINARY
Registration Number:	4174510	INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON OVARIAN CANCE
Registration Number:	4189521	ANNUAL NEW YORK LUNG CANCERS SYMPOSIUM
Registration Number:	4189513	ANNUAL SYMPOSIUM ON CONTROVERSIES AND CL
Registration Number:	4174553	ANNUAL MULTIDISCIPLINARY SYMPOSIUM ON HE
Registration Number:	4174540	INTERNATIONAL LUNG CANCER CONGRESS
Registration Number:	4174487	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON HEMATOLOGIC MA
Registration Number:	4174488	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON THE FUTURE OFB
Registration Number:	4174541	INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON MELANOMA ANDO
Registration Number:	4257394	SCHOOL OF BREAST ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4073714	ARCMESA EDUCATORS
Registration Number:	4408877	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ACCOUNTABLE CARE
Registration Number:	4395561	AJPB
Registration Number:	3723946	AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED MARKETS
Registration Number:	3624935	FORMULARY FLASH
Registration Number:	4190812	TRANSLATING EVIDENCE-BASED RESEARCH INTO
Registration Number:	4194758	TRANSLATING EVIDENCE-BASED RESEARCH INTO
Registration Number:	4465977	THE FORUM FOR PEER-REVIEWED LITERATURE O
Registration Number:	2822539	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED CARE
Registration Number:	4652356	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PHARMACY BENEFIT
		TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4680196	INSTITUTE FOR VALUE-BASED MEDICINE
Registration Number:	4532947	AJMC PULSE
Registration Number:	4914623	ACO & EMERGING HEALTHCARE DELIVERY COALI
Registration Number:	4648452	AJMC
Registration Number:	6247888	MANAGED CARE CAST
Registration Number:	4779263	PATIENT-CENTERED DIABETES CARE
Registration Number:	5056544	THE CENTER FOR BIOSIMILARS
Registration Number:	5056593	ONCOLOGY STAKEHOLDERS SUMMIT
Registration Number:	4680202	PATIENT-CENTERED ONCOLOGY CARE
Registration Number:	4611607	MANAGED MARKETS NETWORK
Registration Number:	4906323	ACO & EMERGING HEALTHCARE DELIVERY COALI
Registration Number:	4823766	CURETV
Registration Number:	5132806	GBM HEROES
Registration Number:	4838350	CURE CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	5597171	OC HEROES
Registration Number:	4764708	HEAL
Registration Number:	2800273	CURE CANCER UPDATES, RESEARCH & EDUCATIO
Registration Number:	5173210	CURE EXPERT CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	5627415	EXTRAORDINARY HEALERS
Registration Number:	5136529	MULTIPLE MYELOMA HEROES
Registration Number:	6247340	LUNG CANCER HEROES
Registration Number:	5504931	OVARIAN CANCER HEROES
Registration Number:	4738860	CURE
Registration Number:	4747449	EXTRAORDINARY HEALER
Registration Number:	4747504	CURE
Registration Number:	5693549	BONE HEALTH CHAMPIONS
Registration Number:	4363571	HRA
Registration Number:	4360193	HRA EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4290472	HEALTHADVISER
Registration Number:	2831389	RESPOND 800
Registration Number:	1721818	MEDICAL TRENDS
Registration Number:	4277552	STRATEGIC SYNDICATED RESEARCH
Registration Number:	4611136	HRA CONFERENCE IQ
Registration Number:	4344195	DYNAMICS IN CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4092933	ONCLIVE
Registration Number:	3873811	MD MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3944079	CARDIOLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	4057298	APPMAP!

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3876804	INTELLISPHERE
Registration Number:	4068252	IPUB
Registration Number:	3944081	PHYSICIANS FINANCIAL NEWS
Registration Number:	3944083	RESIDENT & STAFF PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	3944084	SURGICAL ROUNDS
Registration Number:	3982707	POP MEDICINE
Registration Number:	2454261	ONCOLOGY NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	6336992	INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF TARGETED THERAP
Registration Number:	6235577	INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF TARGETED THERAP
Registration Number:	4156060	BIOMARKERS, PATHWAYS, AND TARGETED THERA
Registration Number:	4174817	EDUCATED PATIENT
Registration Number:	4203880	DIAGNOSTIC TESTING & PERSONALIZED MEDICI
Registration Number:	4215740	DERMATOLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4214061	BENCH TO BEDSIDE IN CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	4689175	GIANTS OF CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4850061	GIANTS OF CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	6398463	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERA
Registration Number:	4215656	DIAGNOSTIC TESTING & PERSONALIZED MEDICI
Registration Number:	4961801	DENTIST'S MONEY DIGEST
Registration Number:	4321247	HCPLIVE
Registration Number:	4137241	AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	3789073	HEALTHXPLORER ENCOURAGE EDUCATE EMPOWER
Registration Number:	3327046	INTELLIPOLL
Registration Number:	3798352	DO NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	1913311	INTERNAL MEDICINE WORLD REPORT
Registration Number:	3482252	INTELLILABS
Registration Number:	2696865	FAMILY MEDICINE NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	3137950	CONTAGION REPORTS, CASES, AND COMMENTARI
Registration Number:	3466055	BRINGING HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY INTO PRAC
Registration Number:	5103692	INFECTIOUS DISEASES TODAY
Registration Number:	5112677	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	4324519	CONTEMPORARY ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	3387138	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED C
Registration Number:	3387139	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED C
Registration Number:	3097465	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	4310211	ONCOLOGY LIVE: CAREGIVER CONNECTION
Registration Number:	4137242	ONCOLOGY BUSINESS NEWS
Registration Number:	4123327	VALUE BASED INSURANCE DESIGN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4123328	VALUE-BASED DESIGN
Registration Number:	4123325	VALUE BASED DESIGN
Registration Number:	4123324	VALUE BASED INSURANCE DESIGN
Registration Number:	4499311	ONCLIVE PEER EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	2476034	THE EDUCATED PATIENT
Registration Number:	6317497	PERSONALIZED CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4723546	ONCLIVE NEWS NETWORK
Registration Number:	4239207	ONCOLOGYLIVE
Registration Number:	5032700	Ю
Registration Number:	4215738	RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4162463	ONCOLOGYLIVE
Registration Number:	5019365	IO
Registration Number:	4073870	JOB CURE
Registration Number:	4235299	ONCPATHWAYS
Registration Number:	6230266	TARGETED THERAPY NEWS
Registration Number:	6274431	VALUE BASED CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	4217401	ONCOLOGY & BIOTECH NEWS
Registration Number:	4215742	PRECISION MEDICINE IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4223540	RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4219543	PAIN LIVE
Registration Number:	4190746	ONCOLOGY LIVE UROLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4171418	VBID
Registration Number:	6398462	ONCOLOGY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4180868	ONCPATHWAYS
Registration Number:	4208040	ONCOLOGY TREATMENT PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	4215743	PRECISION MEDICINE IN ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	4123323	ONCOLOGY TREATMENT PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	4169275	PAIN LIVE
Registration Number:	4310212	ONCOLOGY LIVE: CAREGIVER CONNECTION
Registration Number:	4156008	VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD
Registration Number:	4323628	PHYSICIAN'S MONEY DIGEST
Registration Number:	4090087	ONCLIVE
Registration Number:	6186858	PERSONALIZED CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	4215657	VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD
Registration Number:	3422002	ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS
Registration Number:	3919973	MD MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3961798	MD MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	3391736	MAPPED!

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3379568	MDNG
Registration Number:	3728922	PRIORITY REPORT
Registration Number:	1411253	MD MAGAZINE
Registration Number:	4123326	ONCOLOGY TREATMENT PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	2878491	NETTIE AWARD
Registration Number:	2706441	PHYSICIANS MONEY DIGEST
Registration Number:	3927171	LONG-TERM CARE PARTNER
Registration Number:	3970739	LONG-TERM CARE PARTNER
Registration Number:	1729311	PHYSICIANS FINANCIAL NEWS
Registration Number:	2664048	PHYSICIANS FINANCIAL NEWS
Registration Number:	2797279	PHARMACY NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	3521115	MD NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	3855479	MEDICAL CROSSFIRE
Registration Number:	3966285	MD NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	3317017	ONLINEONCOLOGIST
Registration Number:	6080323	V-B ONC
Registration Number:	4526775	MEDICAL WORLD NEWS
Registration Number:	4374534	ONCOLOGY LIVE UROLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE
Registration Number:	3455975	ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS
Registration Number:	3263803	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED R
Registration Number:	3263802	INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED R
Registration Number:	3263822	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL
Registration Number:	3263823	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL
Registration Number:	3292313	THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOL
Registration Number:	3387130	ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS
Registration Number:	3332951	TARGETED TREATMENT UPDATE
Registration Number:	3681918	RAPID REPORTER
Registration Number:	3681917	RAPID REPORTER
Registration Number:	4470164	CONTEMPORARY ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	5794840	GRANT TANK
Registration Number:	2401501	CARDIOLOGY REVIEW
Registration Number:	4613086	HENNESSY'S HIGHLIGHTS
Registration Number:	4565820	HEMOPHILIA REPORTS
Registration Number:	4978780	ONN
Registration Number:	4169540	RAPID REVIEWS IN CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	6294977	HENNESSY'S HIGHLIGHTS
Registration Number:	4167116	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERA
Registration Number:	4089139	PEERS & PERSPECTIVES

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6338738	ONCLIVE ON AIR
Registration Number:	6207626	TARGETED THERAPY NEWS
Registration Number:	3386966	ONCNG ONCOLOGY NET GUIDE
Registration Number:	2790533	ATLANTIC COAST VETERINARY CONFERENCE
Registration Number:	1117229	SURGICAL ROUNDS
Registration Number:	4693396	ONCLIVE INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	4626111	ONCOLOGY PULSE
Registration Number:	4257812	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERA
Registration Number:	6267428	GIANTS OF DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	5252988	AMERICAN VETERINARIAN
Registration Number:	5504153	PET CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	5747801	PSYCH LIVE
Registration Number:	5747802	PSYCHIATRY LIVE
Registration Number:	5608909	VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD
Registration Number:	5901700	NEUROLOGY LIVE
Registration Number:	5305426	CONTAGION
Registration Number:	4409966	ONCOLOGY LIVE
Registration Number:	5303657	VETERINARIAN'S MONEY DIGEST
Registration Number:	2017156	RESIDENT & STAFF PHYSICIAN
Registration Number:	6502943	MJH LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	6218134	AESTHETIC AUTHORITY
Registration Number:	6176064	THE HOLLYWOOD OF HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5267582	MJH STUDIOS
Registration Number:	5514404	MJH STUDIOS INNOVATIVE VIDEO SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5541711	SEE THE DIFFERENCE
Registration Number:	3706472	OPTOMETRY TIMES
Registration Number:	4185249	DENTALPRODUCTSREPORT
Registration Number:	4467645	DVM360
Registration Number:	6247880	EYEPOD
Registration Number:	4717430	FORMULARY WATCH
Registration Number:	4004237	CANCERNETWORK
Registration Number:	4303835	LOCUMLIFE
Registration Number:	4368616	DVM360
Registration Number:	5754793	PATIENT CARE
Registration Number:	4016062	INFECTION CONTROL TODAY
Registration Number:	1198723	DRUG TOPICS
Registration Number:	183595	MEDICAL ECONOMICS
Registration Number:	2848851	SMARTER BUSINESS. BETTER PATIENT CARE.

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2851053	APPLIED CLINICAL TRIALS
Registration Number:	2852171	VETERINARY ECONOMICS
Registration Number:	1603664	PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2664237	PHYSICIANSPRACTICE
Registration Number:	2161099	BIOPHARM
Registration Number:	1242071	MEDICAL ECONOMICS
Registration Number:	3197433	FIRSTLINE
Registration Number:	2886060	ICT
Registration Number:	2603533	PHYSICIAN'S PRACTICE
Registration Number:	987917	DENTAL PRODUCTS REPORT
Registration Number:	2740004	CVC
Registration Number:	2959787	BIOPHARM
Registration Number:	2445230	LC GC
Registration Number:	3257623	DVM
Registration Number:	3393609	MODERN MEDICINE
Registration Number:	2147366	PHARMACEUTICAL EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	3918440	CANCERNETWORK
Registration Number:	676731	RN
Registration Number:	2343638	SPECTROSCOPY
Registration Number:	1461867	OPHTHALMOLOGY TIMES
Registration Number:	3696640	DVM360
Registration Number:	2796923	BIOPHARM INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	1810700	VETERINARY ECONOMICS
Registration Number:	2629128	MANAGED HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE
Registration Number:	1939293	PHARMACEUTICAL REPRESENTATIVE
Registration Number:	2496965	FIRSTLINE LIVE
Registration Number:	4628453	OPHTHALMOLOGY TIMES AMERICA LATINA
Registration Number:	4628458	OPHTHALMOLOGY TIMES EUROPE
Registration Number:	1598550	DRUG BENEFIT TRENDS
Registration Number:	2711239	STUDENT ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2180566	INFECTION CONTROL TODAY
Registration Number:	2816655	VETERINARY ECONOMICS HD HOSPITAL DESIGN
Registration Number:	1346115	DENTAL LAB PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3452237	MEDICAL ECONOMICS
Registration Number:	2693275	DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING
Registration Number:	1009340	CONTEMPORARY OB/GYN
Registration Number:	2804360	PHYSICIANS PRACTICE PEARLS
Registration Number:	1379141	CONTEMPORARY PEDIATRICS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1810701	VETERINARY MEDICINE
Registration Number:	3503624	DRUG TOPICS
Registration Number:	1456511	DERMATOLOGY TIMES
Registration Number:	3300752	ICT
Registration Number:	4010768	SEARCHMEDICA
Registration Number:	4010769	SEARCHMEDICA
Registration Number:	4010770	SEARCHMEDICA
Registration Number:	1668091	ONCOLOGY
Registration Number:	3785257	PATIENT-WISE
Registration Number:	1455247	THE PSYCHIATRIC TIMES
Registration Number:	3833130	ONCOLOGY NURSE EDITION
Registration Number:	5737725	FETCH DVM360
Registration Number:	3560107	TURBOMACHINERY INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	6035804	FORMULARY
Registration Number:	5892925	TOTAL PHARMACY
Registration Number:	2850682	NUTRITIONAL OUTLOOK
Registration Number:	6451986	UROLOGIST TIMES UROLOGISTS IN CANCER CAR
Registration Number:	1462774	UROLOGY TIMES
Registration Number:	3153231	PHARMACEUTICAL COMMERCE
Registration Number:	6020901	CANNABIS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	5138279	CFS
Registration Number:	2956655	CHEMOTHERAPY FOUNDATION SYMPOSIUM INNOVA
Registration Number:	3952501	SPECIALTY PHARMACY TIMES
Registration Number:	3894093	PHARMACY TIMES
Registration Number:	4654318	PHARMACY TIMES PULSE
Registration Number:	4285504	BROWN BAG CONSULT
Registration Number:	4275823	INTERACTIVES
Registration Number:	4275824	INTERACTIVES
Registration Number:	5009396	CONTEMPORARY CLINIC
Registration Number:	4365832	CAREER LADDER
Registration Number:	4243859	#1 PHARMACIST RECOMMENDED BRAND!
Registration Number:	2926096	GENERIC RX PHARMACY REPORT
Registration Number:	3005220	GENERIC RX PHARMACY REPORT
Registration Number:	4285502	HEALTH APP WRAP
Registration Number:	4463827	DIRECTIONS IN PHARMACY
Registration Number:	4460119	COU-CO
Registration Number:	5011994	PHARMACY TIMES PERSPECTIVES
Registration Number:	4282122	MEDICATION THERAPY MANAGEMENT TODAY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4955899	PRACTICAL INFORMATION FOR TODAY'S PHARMA	
Registration Number:	4157167	PHARMACY CAREERS	
Registration Number:	5558954	OTC GUIDE	
Registration Number:	3977105	PHARMACY TIMES	
Registration Number:	5683987	THE PERFECT CONSULT	
Registration Number:	5248826	OTC GUIDE	
Registration Number:	5248769	OTC GUIDE	
Registration Number:	6015292	DIRECTIONS IN ONCOLOGY PHARMACY	
Registration Number:	4607200	PHARMACY TIMES DIGITAL DETAIL	
Registration Number:	4843152	CONVENIENT HEALTHCARE AND PHARMACY COLLA	
Registration Number:	4969849	PHARMSKILLS	
Registration Number:	5142549	BENCH TO BEDSIDE	
Registration Number:	5158172	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON IMMUNOTHERAPIE	
Registration Number:	4325834	ADVANCING CARDIOLOGY CARE THROUGH PROFES	
Registration Number:	4805756	COMMUNITIES OF ONCOLOGY PRACTICE	
Registration Number:	4599105	INTERDISCIPLINARY PROSTATE CANCER CONGRE	
Registration Number:	4256841	PHYSICIANS' EDUCATION RESOURCE	
Registration Number:	5247008	SOGO	
Registration Number:	5009814	SCHOOL OF GASTROINTESTINAL ONCOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4208104	ONCOLOGY CONSULTATIONS	
Registration Number:	4375891	PER	
Registration Number:	6089332	INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF GASTROINTESTINA	
Registration Number:	6073566	ISGIO	
Registration Number:	6073564	INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF GASTROINTESTINA	
Registration Number:	4757847	MIAMI LUNG CANCER CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	4823609	PER FORUM	
Registration Number:	4823629	PER FORUM	
Registration Number:	3556683	IPCC	
Registration Number:	5934390	INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON THE FUTURE OF	
Registration Number:	5676987	WINTER LUNG CANCER CONFERENCE	
Registration Number:	3309418	GCR GASTROINTESTINAL CANCER RESEARCH	
Registration Number:	5827440	"D" IS FOR DIAGNOSIS	
Registration Number:	4237613	ADVANCING CANCER CARE THROUGH PROFESSION	
Registration Number:	5396052	SHOW ME THE DATA	
Registration Number:	5753168	PROXIMYL HEALTH	
Registration Number:	5699581	NEUROLOGY LIVE	
Registration Number:	5557555	VETERINARIAN TO VETERINARIAN	
Registration Number:	4515585	THE INSIDER'S GUIDE TO HEALTH & DRUG BEN	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4259314	PER	
Registration Number:	4211849	WINTER HEMATOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4237605	PER	
Serial Number:	90366564	ELEVATING CHANGE	
Serial Number:	90366387	LUNGQUEST	
Serial Number:	85470184	PERSONALIZED MEDICINE IN HEMATOLOGY/ONCO	
Serial Number:	85465495	PERSONALIZED MEDICINE IN HEMATOLOGY/ONCO	
Serial Number:	85465504	VALUE-BASED ONCOLOGY	
Serial Number:	97093875	AFTER HOURS	
Serial Number:	85527307	VALUE-BASED ONCOLOGY	
Serial Number:	90784891	CHIEF HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE	
Serial Number:	90671807	AROUND THE PRACTICE	
Serial Number:	97090741	INSIDE THE PRACTICE	
Serial Number:	90118051	POPULATION HEALTH PERSPECTIVES	
Serial Number:	97093908	WELLBEING CHECKUP	
Serial Number:	97128169	PHARMACIST MOMS	
Serial Number:	97128158	PHARMACIST MOMS GROUP	
Serial Number:	97114164	NEUROPATHWAYS	
Serial Number:	97114184	NEUROLOGY LIVE PEER EXCHANGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Charles c/o Fried Frank et al

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33748-165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Charles
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Charles/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2021

Total Attachments: 50

source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page1.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page2.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page3.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page4.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page5.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page6.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page7.tif

source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page8.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page9.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page10.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page11.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page12.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page13.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page14.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page15.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page16.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page17.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page18.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page19.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page20.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page21.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page22.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page23.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page24.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page25.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page26.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page27.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page28.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page29.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page30.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page31.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page32.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page33.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page34.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page35.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page36.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page37.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page38.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page39.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page40.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page41.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page42.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page43.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page44.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page45.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page46.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page47.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page48.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page49.tif source=Majestic - Trademark Security Agreement [Executed]#page50.tif

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 17, 2021 (this "**Notice**"), made by the undersigned (each, a "**Pledgor**", and collectively, the "**Pledgors**"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (as defined below).

Reference is made to the Security Agreement, dated as December 17, 2021 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among MJH Healthcare Intermediate Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), MJH Healthcare Holdings, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company (the "Borrower"), each Subsidiary of the Borrower from time to time party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent").

SECTION 1. **Terms**. Capitalized terms used in this Notice and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.1(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Notice.

SECTION 2. **Grant of Security Interest**. As security for the payment and performance, as applicable, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Pledgor pursuant to the Security Agreement did, and hereby does, grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Pledgor or in which such Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, excluding any Excluded Property (collectively, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

all Trademarks in the United States of America, including those listed on Schedule I;

provided, however, that the foregoing pledge, assignment and grant of security interest will not cover any "intent-to-use" applications for Trademark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed and deemed in conformance with Section 1(a) of the Lanham Act or examined and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to the extent, if any, that any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior thereto would violate the Lanham Act or any other Excluded Property.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each party hereto hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any

conflict between the terms of this Notice and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. **Counterparts**. This Notice may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart to this Notice by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

THIS NOTICE AND ANY CLAIMS, SECTION 5. Governing Law. CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSES OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS NOTICE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES HEREUNDER, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE VALIDITY, INTERPRETATION, CONSTRUCTION, BREACH, ENFORCEMENT OR TERMINATION HEREOF AND THEREOF, AND WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE, SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO PRINCIPLES OF CONFLICTS OF LAWS THEREOF (OTHER THAN NEW YORK GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW SECTION 5-1401 AND SECTION 5-1402).

[Signature Pages Follow]

#95296381v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice as of the day and year first above written.

MJH HEALTHCARE INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, LLC, as a Pledgor

Name: Neil Glasser

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS,

LLC, as a Pledgor

Name: Neil Glasser

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC, as a Pledgor By MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC, its sole member

Name: Michage & Henness V. Jr.

Title: President & Onief Executive Officer

MULTIMEDIA HEALTHCARE
COMMUNICATIONS LLC
MJH ACQUISITION LLC
MJH DIGITAL LLC
MJH SHARED SERVICES LLC, as Pledgors
By MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC, its sole
member
By MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC, its
sole member

Name: Michael J. Hennday Jr

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

MULTIMEDIA ANIMAL CARE LLC
MULTIMEDIA DENTAL LLC, as Pledgors
By MultiMedia Healthcare Communications,
LLC, its sole member
By MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC, its sole

By MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC, its sole member

By MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC, its sole member

Name: Michael F. Henness Vo

Title: Profident & Chief Executive Officer

PHARMACY & HEALTHCARE
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC
PER MEDICAL LLC, as a Pledgor
By MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC, its sole
member

By MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC,

its sole member

By: Name: Michael T. Hennessy In:

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

PER EVENTS LLC

PER GLOBAL, LLC, as Pledgors

By PER MEDICAL, LLC, its sole member By MJH LIFE SCIENCES LLC, its sole

member

By MJH HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS, LLC, its sole member

By:

Name: Michael T. Henness Vr.

Title: President & Ohief Executive Officer

INTELLISPHERE, L.L.C. HRA-HEALTHCARE RESEARCH & ANALYTICS, LLC PHARMACY TIMES OFFICE OF CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL **EDUCATION LLC** CLINICAL CARE TARGETED COMMUNICATIONS GROUP, LLC CURE MEDIA GROUP, LLC MH LIVE EVENTS LLC PROXIMYL HEALTH LLC MJH STUDIO LLC HEALTHCARE TRANSPORTATION LLC MULTIMEDIA MEDICAL LLC MULTIMEDIA PHARMA SCIENCES LLC PHYSICIANS' EDUCATION RESOURCE, LLC, as Pledgors

By:

Name: Michael J. Hannesby Jr

Title: Malager

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Vikas Singh

Title: Managing Director

Trademarks Owned by the Pledgors

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Mark/Name/AN/EN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
MIAMI BREAST CANCER CONFERENCE	Number 3380118	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 10, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September 30, 1998 Filed: October 26, 2006 Registered: February 12, 2008 Last Renewal: February 12, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON GENITOURINARY MALIGNANCIES	4174552	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August, 2002 Filed: October 14, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON OVARIAN CANCER AND GYNECOLOGIC MALIGNANCIES	4174510	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 5, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March, 2004 Filed: October 8, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ANNUAL NEW YORK LUNG CANCERS SYMPOSIUM	4189521	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 24, 2018 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November, 2006 Filed: October 24, 2011 Registered: August 14, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ANNUAL SYMPOSIUM ON CONTROVERSIES AND CLINICAL CHALLENGES IN MYELOMA, LYMPHOMA, AND LEUKEMIA	4189513	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 24, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September, 2005 Filed: October 22, 2011 Registered: August 14, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ANNUAL MULTIDISCIPLINARY SYMPOSIUM ON HEAD AND NECK CANCER	4174553	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 28, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November, 2005 Filed: October 15, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INTERNATIONAL LUNG CANCER CONGRESS	4174540	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 11, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July, 2000 Filed: October 12, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON HEMATOLOGIC MALIGNANCIES	4174487	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 6, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: February, 1997 Filed: October 5, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

#95296381v3

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON THE FUTURE OFBREAST CANCER	Number 4174488	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 6, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July, 2002 Filed: October 5, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012
INTERNATIONAL SYMPOSIUM ON MELANOMA ANDOTHER CUTANEOUS MALIGNANCIES	4174541	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F) Registered, September 6, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September, 2004 Filed: October 12, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
SCHOOL OF BREAST ONCOLOGY	4257394	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 18, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October, 2004 Filed: April 24, 2012 Registered: December 11, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ARCMESA EDUCATORS	4073714	PER Medical LLC (f/k/a/ Arc Mesa Educators) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 21, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: 1996 Filed: April 29, 2011 Registered: December 20, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF ACCOUNTABLE CARE	4408877	Clinical Care Targeted Communications (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 11, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: March 22, 2013 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 12, 2013 Filed: April 21, 2013 Registered: September 24, 2013 Register Type: Supplemental Register
АЈРВ	4395561	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 13, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09,41,44 First Use: September, 2008 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September, 2009 Filed: January 16, 2013 Registered: September 3, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED MARKETS	3723946	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, December 13, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: September 23, 2009 Filed: May 30, 2008 Registered: December 8, 2009 Last Renewal: December 8, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register
FORMULARY FLASH	3624935	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 25, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: December 31, 2007 Filed: July 9, 2008 Registered: May 19, 2009 Last Renewal: May 19, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
TRANSLATING EVIDENCE- BASED RESEARCH INTO VALUE-BASED DECISIONS	4190812	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 14, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 16, 2009 Filed: February 20, 2012 Registered: August 14, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
TRANSLATING EVIDENCE- BASED RESEARCH INTO VALUE-BASED DECISIONS	4194758	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 14, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: April 16, 2009 Filed: February 20, 2012 Registered: August 21, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
THE FORUM FOR PEER- REVIEWED LITERATURE ON HEALTHCARE OUTCOMES	4465977	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 7, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June 30, 1996 Filed: June 5, 2013 Registered: January 14, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED CARE	2822539	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 7, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,35 First Use: September 30, 1995 Filed: December 9, 2002 Registered: March 16, 2004 Last Renewal: March 16, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF PHARMACY BENEFITS	4652356	Clinical Care Targeted Communications Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 27, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: April 25, 2009 Filed: April 25, 2014 Registered: December 9, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INSTITUTE FOR VALUE- BASED MEDICINE	4680196	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 11, 2021 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August 4, 2014 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 12, 2014 Filed: August 21, 2014 Registered: January 27, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
AJMC PULSE	4532947	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 25, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35 First Use: September 13, 2013 Filed: September 15, 2013 Registered: May 20, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
ACO & EMERGING HEALTHCARE DELIVERY COALITION	4914623	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 8, 2016 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: December 18, 2015 Filed: August 14, 2014 Registered: March 8, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
AJMC	4648452	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 13, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: December 27, 2013 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 29, 2013 Filed: April 4, 2014 Registered: December 2, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
MANAGED CARE CAST	6247888	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 12, 2021 Int'l Class: 42 First Use: June 7, 2017 Filed: August 5, 2020 Registered: January 12, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PATIENT-CENTERED DIABETES CARE	4779263	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 21, 2015 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 20, 2013 Filed: January 17, 2015 Registered: July 21, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
THE CENTER FOR BIOSIMILARS	5056544	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 4, 2016 Int'l Class: 35,41 First Use: March 28, 2016 Filed: March 30, 2016 Registered: October 4, 2016 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCOLOGY STAKEHOLDERS SUMMIT	5056593	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 4, 2016 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 27, 2016 Filed: June 9, 2016 Registered: October 4, 2016 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PATIENT-CENTERED ONCOLOGY CARE	4680202	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 18, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November 14, 2013 Filed: October 23, 2014 Registered: January 27, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
MANAGED MARKETS NETWORK	4611607	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 21, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: December 27, 2013 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 9, 2014 Filed: April 9, 2014 Registered: September 23, 2014 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ACO & EMERGING HEALTHCARE DELIVERY COALITION	4906323	Clinical Care Targeted Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) Bldg 300 666 Plainsboro Road, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 United States of America	Registered, February 23, 2016 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: January 31, 2014 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 15, 2014 Filed: August 14, 2014 Registered: February 23, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
CURETV	4823766	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 30, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 1, 2014 Filed: October 6, 2014 Registered: September 29, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
GBM HEROES	5132806	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 31, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November 20, 2015 Filed: June 13, 2016 Registered: January 31, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
CURE CONNECTIONS	4838350	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 20, 2015 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: August 8, 2015 Filed: January 15, 2015 Registered: October 20, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
OC HEROES	5597171	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 30, 2018 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 23, 2018 Filed: October 9, 2017 Registered: October 30, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
HEAL	4764708	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 25, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 9, 2007 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 29, 2014 Filed: December 29, 2014 Registered: June 30, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
CURE CANCER UPDATES, RESEARCH & EDUCATION	2800273	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 13, 2015 Office Status: Section 15-Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 1, 2002 Filed: July 16, 2002 Registered: December 30, 2003 Last Renewal: December 30, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
CURE EXPERT CONNECTIONS	5173210	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 28, 2017 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: December 7, 2016 Filed: August 29, 2016 Registered: March 28, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
EXTRAORDINARY HEALERS	5627415	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 11, 2018 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: December 31, 2007 Filed: April 27, 2018 Registered: December 11, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
MULTIPLE MYELOMA HEROES	5136529	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 7, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 20, 2016 Filed: June 10, 2016 Registered: February 7, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
LUNG CANCER HEROES	6247340	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 12, 2021 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 15, 2020 Filed: March 4, 2020 Registered: January 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
OVARIAN CANCER HEROES	5504931	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 26, 2018 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 23, 2018 Filed: October 9, 2017 Registered: June 26, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
CURE	4738860	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 23, 2020 Office Status: Cancellation Terminated - See Ttab Records Int'l Class: 16 First Use: December 31, 2002 Filed: September 30, 2014 Registered: May 19, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
EXTRAORDINARY HEALER	4747449	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 9, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16,35,41 First Use: December 31, 2007 Filed: October 6, 2014 Registered: June 2, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
CURE	4747504	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 23, 2020 Office Status: Cancellation Terminated - See Ttab Records Int'l Class: 09 First Use: December 31, 2010 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 31, 2007 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: December 31, 2002 Filed: October 8, 2014 Registered: June 2, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
BONE HEALTH CHAMPIONS and Design	5693549	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 5, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 18, 2018 Filed: April 27, 2018 Registered: March 5, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
HRA	4363571	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 7, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09,35,38,42,44 First Use: June, 2004 Filed: July 9, 2012 Registered: July 9, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
HRA EXPRESS	4360193	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 14, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: April 17, 2012 Filed: July 6, 2012 Registered: July 2, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
HEALTHADVISER	4290472	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 19, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: September, 2011 Filed: July 5, 2012 Registered: February 12, 2013 Register Type: Supplemental Register
RESPOND 800	2831389	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 10, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: December 31, 1983 Filed: September 23, 2002 Registered: April 13, 2004 Last Renewal: April 13, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
MEDICAL TRENDS	1721818	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 30, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 21, 1983 Filed: March 11, 1991 Registered: October 6, 1992 Last Renewal: October 6, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
STRATEGIC SYNDICATED RESEARCH	4277552	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 31, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 1, 2011 Filed: July 11, 2012 Registered: January 15, 2013 Register Type: Supplemental Register
HRA CONFERENCE IQ	4611136	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 27, 2013 Filed: August 26, 2013 Registered: September 23, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
DYNAMICS IN CANCER CARE	4344195	HRA—Healthcare Research & Analytics, LLC (f/k/a HRA, LLC) (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clark Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 15, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: October 31, 2012 Filed: July 23, 2012 Registered: May 28, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
ONGLIVE	4092933	Intellisphere LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 4, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 44 First Use: October, 2009 Filed: May 7, 2010 Registered: January 31, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
MD MAGAZINE	3873811	Intellisphere LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 28, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 10, 2010 Filed: March 4, 2008 Registered: November 9, 2010 Last Renewal: November 9, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
CARDIOLOGY REVIEW	3944079	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, July 7, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: October 16, 2008 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
APPMAP!	4057298	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 2, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: May 30, 2010 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: November 15, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
INTELLISPHERE	3876804	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 17, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,35 First Use: June 30, 1999 Filed: April 6, 2010 Registered: November 16, 2010 Last Renewal: November 16, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
IPUB	4068252	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 10, 2017 Office Status: Partial Section 8 & 15 Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 12, 2011 Int'l Class: 16,44 First Use: December 10, 2010 Filed: August 19, 2010 Registered: December 6, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
PHYSICIANS FINANCIAL NEWS	3944081	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 10, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 16, 2008 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: April 12, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
RESIDENT & STAFF PHYSICIAN	3944083	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, July 6, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 16, 2008 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
SURGICAL ROUNDS	3944084	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, July 6, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 16, 2008 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: April 12, 2011 Last Renewal: April 12, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
POP MEDICINE	3982707	Intellisphere LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 12, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 26, 2010 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: June 21, 2011 Last Renewal: June 21, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
ONCOLOGY NET GUIDE	2454261	Intellisphere LLC (United States Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 25, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 1, 2000 Filed: July 20, 1999 Registered: May 22, 2001 Last Renewal: May 22, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF TARGETED THERAPIES IN CANCER	6336992	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Corporation) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 27, 2021 Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: February 6, 2012 Filed: February 6, 2012 Registered: April 27, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF TARGETED THERAPIES IN CANCER	6235577	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Corporation) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 29, 2020 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 8, 2012 Filed: February 9, 2012 Registered: December 29, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register
BIOMARKERS, PATHWAYS, AND TARGETED THERAPIES	4156060	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 28, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: December 28, 2011 Filed: January 2, 2012 Registered: June 5, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
EDUCATED PATIENT	4174817	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 29, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: February, 2007 Filed: November 12, 2011 Registered: July 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
DIAGNOSTIC TESTING & PERSONALIZED MEDICINE	4203880	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 11, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 22, 2012 Filed: November 12, 2011 Registered: September 4, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
DERMATOLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE	4215740	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 23, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: May 8, 2012 Filed: May 10, 2012 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
BENCH TO BEDSIDE IN CARDIOLOGY	4214061	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 30, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: April 2, 2012 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
GIANTS OF CANCER CARE and Design	4689175	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 1, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 1, 2013 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November, 2013 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 27, 2013 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: November 7, 2014 Filed: February 15, 2013 Registered: February 17, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
GIANTS OF CANCER CARE	4850061	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 2, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 1, 2013 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November, 2013 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 27, 2013 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: November 7, 2014 Filed: March 13, 2015 Registered: November 10, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERAPIES IN CANCER	6398463	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 22, 2021 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 8, 2012 Filed: February 9, 2012 Registered: June 22, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
DIAGNOSTIC TESTING & PERSONALIZED MEDICINE	4215656	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 27, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 27, 2012 Filed: December 28, 2011 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
DENTIST'S MONEY DIGEST	4961801	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 17, 2016 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 1, 2016 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: November 19, 2015 Filed: August 4, 2015 Registered: May 17, 2016 Register Type: Supplemental Register
HCPLIVE	4321247	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 3, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 44 First Use: October, 2007 Filed: November 23, 2012 Registered: April 16, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
AMERICAN JOURNAL OF MANAGED ONCOLOGY	4137241	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 13, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 26, 2011 Filed: November 12, 2011 Registered: May 1, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
HEALTHXPLORER ENCOURAGE EDUCATE EMPOWER and Design	3789073	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 24, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 17, 2003 Filed: July 6, 2007 Registered: May 18, 2010 Last Renewal: May 18, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
INTELLIPOLL	3327046	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 11, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July, 2005 Filed: December 30, 2005 Registered: October 30, 2007 Last Renewal: October 30, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
DO NET GUIDE	3798352	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 4, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 17, 2002 Filed: April 6, 2009 Registered: June 8, 2010 Last Renewal: June 8, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INTERNAL MEDICINE WORLD REPORT	1913311	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, July 28, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May, 1986 Filed: August 26, 1994 Registered: August 22, 1995 Last Renewal: August 22, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INTELLILABS	3482252	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 13, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July, 2003 Filed: December 30, 2005 Registered: August 5, 2008 Last Renewal: August 5, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
FAMILY MEDICINE NET GUIDE	2696865	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 6, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 30, 2000 Filed: May 16, 2002 Registered: March 11, 2003 Last Renewal: March 11, 2013 Register Type: Supplemental Register
CONTAGION REPORTS, CASES, AND COMMENTARIES IN HIV AND INFECTIOUS DISEASE RESEARCH (Stylized)	3137950	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 2, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 1, 2004 Filed: October 14, 2004 Registered: September 5, 2006 Last Renewal: September 5, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
BRINGING HEALTHCARE TECHNOLOGY INTO PRACTICE	3466055	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 9, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09,16 First Use: January, 2006 Filed: July 26, 2007 Registered: July 15, 2008 Last Renewal: July 15, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Datas
INFECTIOUS DISEASES TODAY	Number 5103692	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 20, 2016 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: February 13, 2016 Filed: April 2, 2016 Registered: December 20, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
CONTAGION	5112677	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 3, 2017 Int'l Class: 09,44 First Use: February 13, 2016 Filed: March 30, 2016 Registered: January 3, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
CONTEMPORARY ONCOLOGY	4324519	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 2, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 1, 2007 Filed: October 16, 2012 Registered: April 23, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED CLINICAL RESEARCH	3387138	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 27, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 1, 2006 Filed: August 24, 2007 Registered: February 19, 2008 Last Renewal: February 19, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register
INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED CLINICAL RESEARCH	3387139	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 27, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August 1, 2006 Filed: August 24, 2007 Registered: February 19, 2008 Last Renewal: February 19, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register
CONTAGION	3097465	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, July 26, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: September 1, 2004 Filed: October 14, 2004 Registered: May 30, 2006 Last Renewal: May 30, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY LIVE: CAREGIVER CONNECTION	4310211	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 11, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,16 First Use: December 20, 2012 Filed: January 1, 2012 Registered: March 26, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY BUSINESS NEWS	4137242	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 13, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 26, 2011 Filed: November 12, 2011 Registered: May 1, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VALUE BASED INSURANCE DESIGN	4123327	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November 10, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Registered: April 3, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
VALUE-BASED DESIGN	Number 4123328	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Registered: April 3, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VALUE BASED DESIGN	4123325	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 24, 2011 Filed: November 6, 2011 Registered: April 3, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VALUE BASED INSURANCE DESIGN	4123324	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 3, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 24, 2011 Filed: November 6, 2011 Registered: April 3, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCLIVE PEER EXCHANGE	4499311	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 3, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 7, 2013 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: December 23, 2013 Filed: January 13, 2013 Registered: March 18, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
THE EDUCATED PATIENT	2476034	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 4, 2012 Office Status: Section 15-Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: 1998 Filed: June 10, 1997 Registered: August 7, 2001 Last Renewal: August 7, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
PERSONALIZED CANCER CARE	6317497	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 6, 2021 Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Registered: April 6, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCLIVE NEWS NETWORK	4723546	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 20, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 1, 2014 Filed: September 11, 2014 Registered: April 21, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGYLIVE	4239207	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 29, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: November 1, 2011 Filed: December 28, 2011 Registered: November 6, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
IO (Stylized)	5032700	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 30, 2016 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: June 29, 2016 Filed: April 15, 2015 Registered: August 30, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOGY	4215738	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 4, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 2, 2012 Filed: May 3, 2012 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCOLOGYLIVE (Stylized)	4162463	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 8, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 20, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 2011 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 13, 2012 Filed: August 17, 2011 Registered: June 19, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
IO (Stylized)	5019365	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 9, 2016 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 20, 2016 Filed: April 15, 2015 Registered: August 9, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
JOB CURE	4073870	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 1, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: September 25, 2007 Filed: May 5, 2011 Registered: December 20, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCPATHWAYS	4235299	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 10, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 29, 2012 Filed: December 28, 2011 Registered: October 30, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
TARGETED THERAPY NEWS	6230266	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 22, 2020 Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: February 2, 2012 Filed: February 3, 2012 Registered: December 22, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VALUE BASED CARDIOLOGY	6274431	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 16, 2021 Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Registered: February 16, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCOLOGY & BIOTECH NEWS	4217401	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 9, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November, 2006 Filed: February 20, 2012 Registered: October 2, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PRECISION MEDICINE IN ONCOLOGY	4215742	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 14, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: May 29, 2012 Filed: May 30, 2012 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
RAPID REVIEWS IN ONCOLOGY	4223540	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 30, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,44 First Use: April 20, 2012 Filed: April 22, 2012 Registered: October 9, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PAIN LIVE	4219543	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 31, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 2, 2012 Filed: December 28, 2011 Registered: October 2, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY LIVE UROLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE	4190746	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 6, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: January 16, 2012 Filed: January 17, 2012 Registered: August 14, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
VBID	4171418	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 19, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Registered: July 10, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	6398462	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 22, 2021 Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 26, 2011 Filed: November 12, 2011 Registered: June 22, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCPATHWAYS	4180868	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 27, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: May 8, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 17, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 12, 2012 Filed: September 26, 2011 Registered: July 24, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY TREATMENT PATHWAYS	4208040	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 27, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 27, 2012 Filed: December 28, 2011 Registered: September 11, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PRECISION MEDICINE IN ONCOLOGY	4215743	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 28, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June 29, 2012 Filed: July 9, 2012 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
ONCOLOGY TREATMENT PATHWAYS	4123323	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 27, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November, 2011 Filed: November 6, 2011 Registered: April 3, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PAIN LIVE	4169275	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 11, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 19, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November, 2011 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: May, 2011 Filed: July 28, 2011 Registered: July 3, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY LIVE: CAREGIVER CONNECTION	4310212	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 2, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: December 19, 2012 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: December 20, 2012 Filed: January 1, 2012 Registered: March 26, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD	4156008	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 21, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: January 24, 2012 Filed: October 19, 2011 Registered: June 5, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PHYSICIAN'S MONEY DIGEST	4323628	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 21, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 26, 1990 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: June 1, 1999 Filed: August 13, 2012 Registered: April 23, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ONCLIVE	4090087	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 8, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: December 29, 2009 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: March, 2011 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 11, 2011 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: March 15, 2011 Filed: March 29, 2011 Registered: January 24, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
PERSONALIZED CANCER CARE	6186858	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 27, 2020 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 31, 2011 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September 26, 2011 Filed: November 6, 2011 Registered: October 27, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD	4215657	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 20, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 27, 2012 Filed: December 28, 2011 Registered: September 25, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS	3422002	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 14, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: April 26, 2007 Filed: August 13, 2007 Registered: May 6, 2008 Last Renewal: May 6, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
MD MAGAZINE	3919973	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 30, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February, 1985 Filed: September 27, 2006 Registered: February 15, 2011 Last Renewal: February 15, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MD MAGAZINE	3961798	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 30, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 8, 2010 Filed: October 6, 2010 Registered: May 17, 2011 Last Renewal: May 17, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MAPPED!	3391736	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 27, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: May 1, 2002 Filed: August 29, 2007 Registered: March 4, 2008 Last Renewal: March 4, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
MDNG	3379568	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 19, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June 1, 2006 Filed: May 11, 2006 Registered: February 5, 2008 Last Renewal: February 5, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
PRIORITY REPORT	3728922	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 24, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: September 30, 2007 Filed: July 3, 2007 Registered: December 22, 2009 Last Renewal: December 22, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
MD MAGAZINE (Stylized)	1411253	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 5, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February, 1985 Filed: April 5, 1985 Registered: September 30, 1986 Last Renewal: September 30, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
ONCOLOGY TREATMENT PATHWAYS	4123326	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, July 20, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: November 10, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Registered: April 3, 2012 Last Renewal: April 3, 2022 Register Type: Supplemental Register
NETTIE AWARD and Design	2878491	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 4, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 10, 2003 Filed: February 5, 2003 Registered: August 31, 2004 Last Renewal: August 31, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
PHYSICIANS MONEY DIGEST (Stylized)	2706441	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 22, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,35 First Use: April 26, 1990 Int'l Class: 36,42 First Use: June 1, 1999 Filed: December 4, 2001 Registered: April 15, 2003 Last Renewal: April 15, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
LONG-TERM CARE PARTNER	3927171	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 25, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: October 15, 2010 Filed: November 5, 2010 Registered: March 1, 2011 Last Renewal: March 1, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
LONG-TERM CARE PARTNER and Design	3970739	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 25, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: October 15, 2010 Filed: November 5, 2010 Registered: May 31, 2011 Last Renewal: May 31, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
PHYSICIANS FINANCIAL NEWS	1729311	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 28, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June 7, 1983 Filed: February 25, 1992 Registered: November 3, 1992 Last Renewal: November 3, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PHYSICIANS FINANCIAL NEWS	2664048	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 29, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July, 1999 Filed: July 19, 2000 Registered: December 17, 2002 Last Renewal: December 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PHARMACY NET GUIDE	2797279	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 18, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: December 1, 2002 Filed: February 5, 2003 Registered: December 23, 2003 Last Renewal: December 23, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
MD NET GUIDE and Design	3521115	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 1, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09,16 First Use: January 1, 2006 Filed: October 12, 2006 Registered: October 21, 2008 Last Renewal: October 21, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MEDICAL CROSSFIRE	3855479	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: November 1, 1998 Filed: May 7, 2009 Registered: October 5, 2010 Last Renewal: October 5, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
MD NET GUIDE	3966285	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 27, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 15, 1999 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 4, 1999 Filed: October 6, 2010 Registered: May 24, 2011 Last Renewal: May 24, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ONLINEONCOLOGIST	3317017	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 28, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November 1, 2006 Filed: March 22, 2007 Registered: October 23, 2007 Last Renewal: October 23, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
V-B ONC	6080323	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 16, 2020 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 7, 2019 Filed: August 15, 2015 Registered: June 16, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
MEDICAL WORLD NEWS and Design	4526775	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 22, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,16,41 First Use: December 27, 2013 Filed: February 8, 2013 Registered: May 6, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY LIVE UROLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE	4374534	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 19, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 13, 2012 Filed: March 5, 2012 Registered: July 30, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS	3455975	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 14, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 26, 2007 Filed: September 3, 2007 Registered: June 24, 2008 Last Renewal: June 24, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/FN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED RESEARCH	3263803	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 12, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: August 1, 2006 Filed: June 14, 2006 Registered: July 10, 2007 Last Renewal: July 10, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
INVITED PRESENTATIONS OF PEER-REVIEWED RESEARCH	3263802	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 12, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August 1, 2006 Filed: June 14, 2006 Registered: July 10, 2007 Last Renewal: July 10, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	3263822	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 2, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 1, 2006 Filed: June 30, 2006 Registered: July 10, 2007 Last Renewal: July 10, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	3263823	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 2, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July 1, 2006 Filed: June 30, 2006 Registered: July 10, 2007 Last Renewal: July 10, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
THE AMERICAN JOURNAL OF HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	3292313	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 14, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 1, 2006 Filed: June 30, 2006 Registered: September 11, 2007 Last Renewal: September 11, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY NURSING NEWS	3387130	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 2, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 26, 2007 Filed: August 13, 2007 Registered: February 19, 2008 Last Renewal: February 19, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register
TARGETED TREATMENT UPDATE	3332951	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 29, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August 21, 2006 Filed: November 6, 2006 Registered: November 6, 2007 Last Renewal: November 6, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
RAPID REPORTER	3681918	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 5, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: March 27, 2007 Filed: September 3, 2007 Registered: September 15, 2009 Last Renewal: September 15, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
RAPID REPORTER	3681917	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 8, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: March 27, 2007 Filed: September 3, 2007 Registered: September 15, 2009 Last Renewal: September 15, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
CONTEMPORARY ONCOLOGY	4470164	Intellisphere, LLC (Louisiana Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 3, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June, 2010 Filed: June 5, 2013 Registered: January 21, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
GRANT TANK	5794840	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 2, 2019 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: May 3, 2019 Filed: April 2, 2016 Registered: July 2, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
CARDIOLOGY REVIEW	2401501	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, December 31, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,35 First Use: November 1, 1984 Filed: April 8, 1999 Registered: November 7, 2000 Last Renewal: November 7, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
HENNESSY'S HIGHLIGHTS	4613086	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 17, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 28, 2008 Filed: February 12, 2014 Registered: September 30, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
HEMOPHILIA REPORTS	4565820	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 2, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: February 12, 2014 Filed: February 13, 2014 Registered: July 8, 2014 Register Type: Supplemental Register
GENE THERAPY LIVE		Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, July 26, 2021 Office Status: Non-Final Action - Mailed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: December 18, 2020 Filed: January 8, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
MIND MOMENTS		Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, October 30, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 5, 2019 Filed: October 27, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
ONN	4978780	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 14, 2016 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 28, 2016 Filed: September 11, 2014 Registered: June 14, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
RAPID REVIEWS IN CARDIOLOGY	4169540	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 20, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: April 2, 2012 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: July 3, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
HENNESSY'S HIGHLIGHTS	6294977	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 16, 2021 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July 31, 2017 Filed: August 16, 2020 Registered: March 16, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERAPIES IN CANCER	4167116	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 23, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August, 2003 Filed: October 15, 2011 Registered: July 3, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PEERS & PERSPECTIVES	4089139	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 24, 2017 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,16,41 First Use: June, 2011 Filed: May 9, 2011 Registered: January 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCLIVE ON AIR	6338738	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 4, 2021 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 10, 2018 Filed: August 3, 2020 Registered: May 4, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
TARGETED THERAPY NEWS	6207626	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 24, 2020 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 8, 2012 Filed: February 9, 2012 Registered: November 24, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCNG ONCOLOGY NET GUIDE and Design	3386966	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 19, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 1, 2007 Filed: August 30, 2006 Registered: February 19, 2008 Last Renewal: February 19, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
ATLANTIC COAST VETERINARY CONFERENCE (Stylized)	2790533	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 30, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 1, 1988 Filed: July 11, 2002 Registered: December 9, 2003 Last Renewal: December 9, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
SURGICAL ROUNDS	1117229	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 18, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 15, 1970 Filed: September 29, 1976 Registered: May 1, 1979 Last Renewal: May 1, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
ONCLIVE INSIGHTS	4693396	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 14, 2021 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November 7, 2014 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 24, 2014 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: November 6, 2014 Filed: February 26, 2014 Registered: February 24, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY PULSE	4626111	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 1, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: January 27, 2014 Filed: September 18, 2013 Registered: October 21, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON TARGETED THERAPIES IN CANCER	4257812	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 13, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: January 16, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 8, 2012 Filed: July 13, 2012 Registered: December 11, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
GIANTS OF DERMATOLOGY	6267428	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 9, 2021 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 8, 2020 Filed: June 4, 2019 Registered: February 9, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
AMERICAN VETERINARIAN	5252988	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 25, 2017 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 22, 2016 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: January 26, 2016 Filed: April 5, 2017 Registered: July 25, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PET CONNECTIONS	5504153	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 26, 2018 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: April 9, 2018 Filed: March 13, 2017 Registered: June 26, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
PSYCH LIVE	5747801	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 7, 2019 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: February 21, 2019 Filed: July 25, 2018 Registered: May 7, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PSYCHIATRY LIVE	5747802	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 7, 2019 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: February 21, 2019 Filed: July 25, 2018 Registered: May 7, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VIRTUAL TUMOR BOARD	5608909	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 13, 2018 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: May 15, 2018 Filed: May 16, 2018 Registered: November 13, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
NEUROLOGY LIVE	Number 5901700	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 5, 2019 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 31, 2018 Filed: April 5, 2019 Registered: November 5, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
CONTAGION	5305426	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 10, 2017 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 1, 2004 Filed: January 30, 2017 Registered: October 10, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY LIVE	4409966	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 11, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 20, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 2011 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 13, 2012 Filed: October 12, 2012 Registered: October 1, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
VETERINARIAN'S MONEY DIGEST	5303657	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 3, 2017 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 26, 2017 Int'l Class: 36 First Use: April 11, 2017 Filed: May 1, 2017 Registered: October 3, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
RESIDENT & STAFF PHYSICIAN	2017156	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 666 Plainsboro Road, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 United States of America	Renewed, February 8, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July 1, 1969 Filed: July 3, 1995 Registered: November 19, 1996 Last Renewal: November 19, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MJH LIFE SCIENCES	6502943	Mjh Life Sciences, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 1601 Perrineville Road #7337 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 28, 2021 Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: August 13, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: April 8, 2020 Filed: September 3, 2019 Registered: September 28, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
AESTHETIC AUTHORITY	6218134	Mjh Life Sciences, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 8, 2020 Int'l Class: 16,35,44 First Use: June 1, 2020 Filed: October 28, 2019 Registered: December 8, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
THE HOLLYWOOD OF HEALTHCARE	6176064	Mjh Studio, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08510 United States of America	Registered, October 13, 2020 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 19, 2020 Filed: April 23, 2019 Registered: October 13, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
MJH STUDIOS	5267582	Mjh Studio, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 15, 2017 Int'l Class: 35,38,41,42 First Use: May 31, 2017 Filed: August 31, 2016 Registered: August 15, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
MJH STUDIOS INNOVATIVE VIDEO SOLUTIONS (Stylized)	5514404	Mjh Studio, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 10, 2018 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: April 20, 2018 Filed: August 31, 2016 Registered: July 10, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
SEE THE DIFFERENCE	5541711	Mjh Studio, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 14, 2018 Int'l Class: 35,38,41,42 First Use: December 4, 2016 Filed: November 9, 2016 Registered: August 14, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
OPTOMETRY TIMES	3706472	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 1601 Perrineville Road #7337 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Monroe, NJ 08831 United States of America	Renewed, October 22, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: March, 2009 Filed: July 21, 2008 Registered: November 3, 2009 Last Renewal: November 3, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
DENTALPRODUCTSREPORT	4185249	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 10, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09,35,41,44 First Use: May, 2007 Filed: July 1, 2011 Registered: August 7, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
DVM360	4467645	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 16, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 1, 2013 Filed: November 16, 2012 Registered: January 14, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
EYEPOD	6247880	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 12, 2021 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 11, 2016 Filed: August 1, 2020 Registered: January 12, 2021 Register Type: Supplemental Register
FORMULARY WATCH	4717430	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 22, 2021 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09,44 First Use: January 3, 2014 Filed: November 6, 2013 Registered: April 7, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
CANCERNETWORK	4004237	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 8, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 23, 2007 Filed: October 16, 2008 Registered: August 2, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
LOCUMLIFE	4303835	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 22, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35,41 First Use: May, 2005 Filed: January 19, 2012 Registered: March 19, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
DVM360	4368616	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 17, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 31, 2011 Filed: January 10, 2013 Registered: July 16, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
PATIENT CARE	5754793	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 21, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 1, 2003 Filed: April 3, 2018 Registered: May 21, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
INFECTION CONTROL TODAY	4016062	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 25, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 2, 1998 Filed: February 8, 2011 Registered: August 23, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
DRUG TOPICS	1198723	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 20, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January, 1976 Filed: July 8, 1981 Registered: June 22, 1982 Last Renewal: June 22, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MEDICAL ECONOMICS (Stylized)	183595	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 9, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 038 First Use: October 20, 1923 Filed: November 13, 1923 Registered: May 6, 1924 Last Renewal: May 6, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
SMARTER BUSINESS. BETTER PATIENT CARE.	2848851	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 9, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January, 2003 Filed: November 12, 2002 Registered: June 1, 2004 Last Renewal: June 1, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
APPLIED CLINICAL TRIALS	2851053	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 9, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June, 1992 Filed: July 31, 2003 Registered: June 8, 2004 Last Renewal: June 8, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
VETERINARY ECONOMICS	2852171	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 9, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: November, 1999 Filed: March 25, 2003 Registered: June 8, 2004 Last Renewal: June 8, 2014 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY	1603664	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 11, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June 1, 1977 Filed: January 17, 1989 Registered: June 26, 1990 Last Renewal: June 26, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PHYSICIANSPRACTICE and Design	2664237	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, December 30, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 42 First Use: June 1, 2001 Filed: December 26, 2000 Registered: December 17, 2002 Last Renewal: December 17, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
BIOPHARM	2161099	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 14, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July, 1996 Filed: December 16, 1996 Registered: May 26, 1998 Last Renewal: May 26, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register
MEDICAL ECONOMICS	1242071	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 23, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 20, 1923 Filed: June 1, 1982 Registered: June 14, 1983 Last Renewal: June 14, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
FIRSTLINE	3197433	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 23, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August 12, 2005 Filed: November 30, 2004 Registered: January 9, 2007 Last Renewal: January 9, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
ICT	2886060	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 2, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 16, 2003 Filed: September 22, 2003 Registered: September 21, 2004 Last Renewal: September 21, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
PHYSICIAN'S PRACTICE	2603533	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 21, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,42 First Use: October, 1990 Filed: April 26, 2000 Registered: August 6, 2002 Last Renewal: August 6, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
DENTAL PRODUCTS REPORT	987917	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 25, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 038 First Use: September 18, 1967 Filed: May 10, 1973 Registered: July 9, 1974 Last Renewal: July 9, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
cvc	2740004	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 27, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16,35,41 First Use: September 5, 1989 Filed: July 31, 2002 Registered: July 22, 2003 Last Renewal: July 22, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
BIOPHARM	2959787	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 27, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July, 1996 Filed: April 22, 2004 Registered: June 7, 2005 Last Renewal: June 7, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
LC GC and Design	2445230	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 30, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September, 1999 Filed: September 15, 1999 Registered: April 17, 2001 Last Renewal: April 17, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
DVM	3257623	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 9, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: 1970 Filed: November 1, 2006 Registered: July 3, 2007 Last Renewal: July 3, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MODERN MEDICINE	3393609	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 17, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35,41,44 First Use: April 16, 2006 Filed: January 11, 2007 Registered: March 4, 2008 Last Renewal: March 4, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PHARMACEUTICAL EXECUTIVE	2147366	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 2, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 9, 1980 Filed: December 16, 1996 Registered: March 31, 1998 Last Renewal: March 31, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
CANCERNETWORK	3918440	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 24, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: April 29, 1999 Filed: October 16, 2008 Registered: February 15, 2011 Last Renewal: February 15, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
RN	676731	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 29, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 038 First Use: June 15, 1937 Filed: July 3, 1958 Registered: April 7, 1959 Last Renewal: April 7, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
SPECTROSCOPY	2343638	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, May 14, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January, 1986 Filed: July 8, 1999 Registered: April 18, 2000 Last Renewal: April 18, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
OPHTHALMOLOGY TIMES	1461867	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 14, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April, 1979 Filed: February 24, 1987 Registered: October 20, 1987 Last Renewal: October 20, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
DVM360	3696640	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 14, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35,38,41,42,44 First Use: July 1, 2008 Filed: May 19, 2008 Registered: October 13, 2009 Last Renewal: October 13, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
BIOPHARM INTERNATIONAL	2796923	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 10, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 2002 Filed: July 22, 2002 Registered: December 23, 2003 Last Renewal: December 23, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
VETERINARY ECONOMICS	1810700	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 18, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: 1960 Filed: June 26, 1992 Registered: December 14, 1993 Last Renewal: December 14, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MANAGED HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE	2629128	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 15, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January, 2001 Filed: October 20, 2000 Registered: October 1, 2002 Last Renewal: October 1, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PHARMACEUTICAL REPRESENTATIVE	1939293	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 24, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July 5, 1978 Filed: May 5, 1994 Registered: December 5, 1995 Last Renewal: December 5, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
FIRSTLINE LIVE	2496965	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 27, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December, 1999 Filed: September 8, 1999 Registered: October 9, 2001 Last Renewal: October 9, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
OPHTHALMOLOGY TIMES AMERICA LATINA	4628453	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 10, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January, 2002 Filed: March 25, 2014 Registered: October 28, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
OPHTHALMOLOGY TIMES EUROPE	4628458	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: October, 2005 Filed: March 25, 2014 Registered: October 28, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
DRUG BENEFIT TRENDS	1598550	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 1, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 12, 1989 Filed: September 29, 1989 Registered: May 29, 1990 Last Renewal: May 29, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
STUDENT ADVISOR	2711239	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 28, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: January, 1999 Filed: June 28, 2002 Registered: April 29, 2003 Last Renewal: April 29, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
INFECTION CONTROL TODAY	2180566	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 7, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 20, 1997 Filed: July 16, 1997 Registered: August 11, 1998 Last Renewal: August 11, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
VETERINARY ECONOMICS HD HOSPITAL DESIGN CONFERENCE	2816655	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, January 3, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: February, 1975 Filed: March 25, 2003 Registered: February 24, 2004 Last Renewal: February 24, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
DENTAL LAB PRODUCTS	1346115	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 26, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 7, 1976 Filed: September 17, 1984 Registered: July 2, 1985 Last Renewal: July 2, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MEDICAL ECONOMICS	3452237	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 29, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35,36,41 First Use: 1996 Filed: April 25, 2007 Registered: June 24, 2008 Last Renewal: June 24, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING	Number 2693275	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 20, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 1, 1996 Filed: June 20, 2002 Registered: March 4, 2003 Last Renewal: March 4, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
CONTEMPORARY OB/GYN	1009340	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 20, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Filed: February 5, 1973 Registered: April 22, 1975 Last Renewal: April 22, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
PHYSICIANS PRACTICE PEARLS	2804360	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 1, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 7, 2002 Filed: November 20, 2002 Registered: January 13, 2004 Last Renewal: January 13, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
CONTEMPORARY PEDIATRICS	1379141	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 5, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September, 1984 Filed: June 5, 1985 Registered: January 21, 1986 Last Renewal: January 21, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
VETERINARY MEDICINE	1810701	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 18, 2013 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: 1920 Filed: June 26, 1992 Registered: December 14, 1993 Last Renewal: December 14, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
DRUG TOPICS	3503624	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 14, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35,41,44 First Use: January 1, 1997 Filed: April 19, 2007 Registered: September 23, 2008 Last Renewal: September 23, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
DERMATOLOGY TIMES	1456511	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 23, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: March, 1976 Filed: February 24, 1987 Registered: September 8, 1987 Last Renewal: September 8, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
ICT	3300752	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 27, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January, 2000 Filed: October 19, 2006 Registered: October 2, 2007 Last Renewal: October 2, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
SEARCHMEDICA	4010768	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 21, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35 First Use: October, 2006 Filed: October 28, 2008 Registered: August 16, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
SEARCHMEDICA	4010769	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 21, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 42 First Use: October, 2006 Filed: October 28, 2008 Registered: August 16, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
SEARCHMEDICA	4010770	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 21, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 44 First Use: October, 2006 Filed: October 28, 2008 Registered: August 16, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY	1668091	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 30, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July 10, 1986 Filed: July 16, 1990 Registered: December 10, 1991 Last Renewal: December 10, 2011 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PATIENT-WISE	3785257	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 25, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 44 First Use: January 29, 2009 Filed: November 28, 2007 Registered: May 4, 2010 Last Renewal: May 4, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
THE PSYCHIATRIC TIMES	1455247	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 23, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 2, 1985 Filed: October 24, 1986 Registered: September 1, 1987 Last Renewal: September 1, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCOLOGY NURSE EDITION	3833130	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 4, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September, 2006 Filed: September 12, 2008 Registered: August 10, 2010 Last Renewal: August 10, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register
FETCH DVM360	5737725	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 30, 2019 Int'l Class: 35,41 First Use: August 27, 2017 Filed: March 9, 2018 Registered: April 30, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
TURBOMACHINERY INTERNATIONAL	3560107	Multimedia Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, April 8, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October, 1977 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: January, 2005 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January, 2004 Filed: April 3, 2008 Registered: January 13, 2009 Last Renewal: January 13, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
FORMULARY	6035804	Multimedia Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, April 14, 2020 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 16, 1995 Filed: November 14, 2019 Registered: April 14, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register
TOTAL PHARMACY	5892925	Multimedia Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 22, 2019 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 30, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: April 13, 2019 Filed: November 4, 2018 Registered: October 22, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
NUTRITIONAL OUTLOOK	2850682	Multimedia Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, June 24, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January 15, 1997 Filed: May 15, 2002 Registered: June 8, 2004 Last Renewal: June 8, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
UROLOGIST TIMES UROLOGISTS IN CANCER CARE	6451986	Multimedia Medical, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 17, 2021 Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: April 30, 2020 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 30, 2019 Filed: August 13, 2020 Registered: August 17, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
UROLOGY TIMES	1462774	Multimedia Medical, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 16, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: January, 1974 Filed: February 24, 1987 Registered: October 27, 1987 Last Renewal: October 27, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACEUTICAL COMMERCE	3153231	Multimedia Pharma Sciences, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, March 3, 2016 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June 14, 2005 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: May 10, 2005 Filed: April 25, 2005 Registered: October 10, 2006 Last Renewal: October 10, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/FIN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
CANNABIS SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	Number 6020901	Multimedia Pharma Sciences, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08510 United States of America	Registered, March 24, 2020 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: March 1, 2019 Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: March 31, 2018 Filed: November 13, 2019 Registered: March 24, 2020 Register Type: Supplemental Register
CFS	5138279	Per Events, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 7, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November 9, 2016 Filed: June 24, 2015 Registered: February 7, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
CHEMOTHERAPY FOUNDATION SYMPOSIUM INNOVATIVE CANCER THERAPY FOR TOMORROW	2956655	Per Events, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 15, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November 1, 1995 Filed: November 26, 2003 Registered: May 31, 2005 Last Renewal: May 31, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
SPECIALTY PHARMACY TIMES	3952501	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, August 11, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 15, 2010 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October 12, 2010 Filed: May 6, 2010 Registered: April 26, 2011 Last Renewal: April 26, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACY TIMES	3894093	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 16, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: July 4, 1997 Filed: August 12, 2010 Registered: December 21, 2010 Last Renewal: December 21, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACY TIMES PULSE	4654318	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 1601 Perrineville Road #7337 2 Clarke Drive, Monroe, NJ 08831 United States of America	Registered, January 7, 2021 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35 First Use: March 25, 2014 Filed: February 7, 2014 Registered: December 9, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
BROWN BAG CONSULT	4285504	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 14, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 17, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 25, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 24, 2012 Filed: May 24, 2012 Registered: February 5, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
INTERACTIVES	4275823	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 6, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 42 First Use: May 25, 2012 Filed: July 6, 2012 Registered: January 15, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
INTERACTIVES	4275824	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 11, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 25, 2012 Filed: July 6, 2012 Registered: January 15, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
CONTEMPORARY CLINIC	5009396	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 26, 2016 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 27, 2016 Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: August 1, 2015 Filed: July 27, 2015 Registered: July 26, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
CAREER LADDER	4365832	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 27, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: April 12, 2013 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: March 31, 2013 Filed: May 24, 2012 Registered: July 9, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
#1 PHARMACIST RECOMMENDED BRAND!	4243859	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 15, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 31, 2009 Filed: May 18, 2012 Registered: November 13, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
GENERIC RX PHARMACY REPORT	2926096	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, February 7, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: August 1, 2004 Filed: January 22, 2004 Registered: February 8, 2005 Last Renewal: February 8, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
GENERIC RX PHARMACY REPORT	3005220	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, October 17, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 1, 2004 Filed: January 22, 2004 Registered: October 4, 2005 Last Renewal: October 4, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
HEALTH APP WRAP	4285502	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 14, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 17, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 25, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 24, 2012 Filed: May 24, 2012 Registered: February 5, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
DIRECTIONS IN PHARMACY	4463827	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 24, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09,41 First Use: October 4, 2013 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 30, 2013 Filed: October 11, 2012 Registered: January 7, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
COU CO	4460119	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 17, 2019 Office Status: Partial Section 8 & 15 Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 09 First Use: October 11, 2013 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 30, 2013 Filed: December 11, 2012 Registered: December 31, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACY TIMES PERSPECTIVES	5011994	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 2, 2016 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 19, 2015 Filed: November 26, 2015 Registered: August 2, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
MEDICATION THERAPY MANAGEMENT TODAY	4282122	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 15, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 09 First Use: July 17, 2012 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: May 25, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 24, 2012 Filed: May 24, 2012 Registered: January 29, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
PRACTICAL INFORMATION FOR TODAY'S PHARMACIST	4955899	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 10, 2016 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June, 2006 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: December 15, 2005 Filed: October 1, 2015 Registered: May 10, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
PHARMACY CAREERS	4157167	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 3, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 16,35,41 First Use: April 1, 2000 Filed: September 27, 2011 Registered: June 12, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
OTC GUIDE	5558954	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 11, 2018 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: September 2, 2011 Filed: August 16, 2017 Registered: September 11, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
PHARMACY TIMES	Number 3977105	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, September 27, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 09 First Use: September 1, 2010 Filed: September 29, 2010 Registered: June 14, 2011 Last Renewal: June 14, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
THE PERFECT CONSULT	5683987	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 26, 2019 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: April 27, 2018 Filed: April 27, 2018 Registered: February 26, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
OTC GUIDE	5248826	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 25, 2017 Int'l Class: 09 First Use: June, 2011 Filed: June 9, 2016 Registered: July 25, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
OTC GUIDE	5248769	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 25, 2017 Int'l Class: 16 First Use: June, 2010 Filed: May 26, 2016 Registered: July 25, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
DIRECTIONS IN ONCOLOGY PHARMACY	6015292	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 17, 2020 Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: September 30, 2019 Filed: June 27, 2019 Registered: March 17, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACY TIMES DIGITAL DETAIL	4607200	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 20, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 35,44 First Use: July 16, 2014 Filed: October 21, 2013 Registered: September 16, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
CONVENIENT HEALTHCARE AND PHARMACY COLLABORATIVE and Design	4843152	Pharmacy Times Office of Continuing Professional Education, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 27, 2015 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 6, 2015 Filed: February 20, 2015 Registered: October 27, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PHARMSKILLS	4969849	Pharmacy Times Office of Continuing Professional Education, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 31, 2016 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: February 11, 2016 Filed: February 9, 2015 Registered: May 31, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register
BENCH TO BEDSIDE	5142549	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 14, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 2, 2016 Filed: June 30, 2015 Registered: February 14, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON IMMUNOTHERAPIES IN CANCER	Number 5158172	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, March 7, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: December 10, 2016 Filed: December 10, 2015 Registered: March 7, 2017 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ADVANCING CARDIOLOGY CARE THROUGH PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION	4325834	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 22, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 16 First Use: July, 2012 Int'l Class: 41,44 First Use: February 24, 2013 Filed: May 11, 2012 Registered: April 23, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register
COMMUNITIES OF ONCOLOGY PRACTICE	4805756	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 1, 2015 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September 1, 2009 Filed: March 8, 2015 Registered: September 1, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
INTERDISCIPLINARY PROSTATE CANCER CONGRESS	4599105	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, November 16, 2020 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March, 2008 Filed: October 10, 2013 Registered: September 2, 2014 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PHYSICIANS' EDUCATION RESOURCE	4256841	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, January 24, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January, 1999 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: December 11, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
SOGO	5247008	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 18, 2017 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: April 29, 2017 Filed: September 24, 2015 Registered: July 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
SCHOOL OF GASTROINTESTINAL ONCOLOGY	5009814	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, July 26, 2016 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: April 23, 2016 Filed: September 24, 2015 Registered: July 26, 2016 Register Type: Supplemental Register
ONCOLOGY CONSULTATIONS	4208104	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 28, 2018 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October, 2007 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: September 11, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PER	4375891	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 28, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January, 2004 Filed: December 14, 2012 Registered: July 30, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF GASTROINTESTINAL ONCOLOGY and Design	6089332	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 30, 2020 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 14, 2004 Filed: October 10, 2019 Registered: June 30, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
ISGIO	6073566	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 9, 2020 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 14, 2004 Filed: October 10, 2019 Registered: June 9, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
INTERNATIONAL SOCIETY OF GASTROINTESTINAL ONCOLOGY	6073564	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, June 9, 2020 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 14, 2004 Filed: October 10, 2019 Registered: June 9, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register - Sec. 2(F)
MIAMI LUNG CANCER CONFERENCE	4757847	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, October 13, 2021 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 8, 2014 Filed: December 4, 2014 Registered: June 16, 2015 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PER FORUM	4823609	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 29, 2015 Int'l Class: 38 First Use: January 25, 2015 Int'l Class: 42 First Use: January 29, 2015 Filed: August 14, 2014 Registered: September 29, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
PER FORUM and Design	4823629	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, September 29, 2015 Int'l Class: 38,42 First Use: January 29, 2015 Filed: August 21, 2014 Registered: September 29, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register
IPCC	3556683	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Renewed, December 14, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 14, 2008 Filed: May 9, 2008 Registered: January 6, 2009 Last Renewal: January 6, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS ON THE FUTURE OF NEUROLOGY	5934390	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 10, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: September 27, 2019 Filed: January 23, 2019 Registered: December 10, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register
WINTER LUNG CANCER CONFERENCE	5676987	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 12, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: March 12, 2004 Filed: May 2, 2018 Registered: February 12, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
GCR GASTROINTESTINAL CANCER RESEARCH (Stylized)	3309418	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 CLARKE DRIVE, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Renewed, November 2, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: February 19, 2007 Filed: January 23, 2006 Registered: October 9, 2007 Last Renewal: October 9, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register
"D" IS FOR DIAGNOSIS	5827440	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 7 Ella Dr 2 Clarke Drive, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, August 6, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: November 30, 2018 Filed: January 24, 2019 Registered: August 6, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
ADVANCING CANCER CARE THROUGH PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION	4237613	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) Suite 100 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, December 19, 2017 Office Status: Section 8 & 15-Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 41 First Use: October, 2009 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: November 6, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
SHOW ME THE DATA	5396052	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) Suite 100 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered, February 6, 2018 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 2, 2017 Filed: July 17, 2017 Registered: February 6, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register
PROXIMYL HEALTH	5753168	Proximyl Health, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered, May 14, 2019 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: February 25, 2019 Filed: June 13, 2018 Registered: May 14, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register
NEUROLOGY LIVE	5699581	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered: March 12, 2019 Int'l Class: 41, 44 First Use: September 25, 2018 Filed: May 23, 2018 Registered: March 12, 2019 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VETERINARIAN TO VETERINARIAN	5557555	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered: September 4, 2018 Int'l Class: 16, 44 First Use: February 28, 2018 Filed: April 9, 2018 Registered: September 4, 2018 Register Type: Supplemental Register
THE INSIDER'S GUIDE TO HEALTH & DRUG BENEFITS	4515585	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered: April 15, 2014 Int'l Class: 9, 16, 41 First Use: December 27, 2013 Filed: October 24, 2012 Registered: April 15, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register
PER	4259314	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered: December 11, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: August 1, 2012 Filed: July 5, 2012 Registered: December 11, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
WINTER HEMATOLOGY	4211849	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered: September 18, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: May 1, 2011 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: September 18, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Registration Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
PER	4237605	Physicians' Education Resource, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Suite 100, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Registered: November 6, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 2004 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: November 6, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCLIVE NATIONAL FELLOWS FORUM	5687480	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered: February 26, 2019 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: April 11, 2018 Filed: March 7, 2018 Registered: February 26, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register

U.S. Trademark Applications

Mark/Name/AN/RN	Serial Number	Owner Information	Status/Key Dates
ELEVATING CHANGE	90366564	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Application pending publication, October 11, 2021 Office Status: Su - Registration Review Complete Int'l Class: 35,36 First Use: August 24, 2021 Filed: December 8, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
LUNGQUEST	90366387	Cure Media Group, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Application pending publication, October 11, 2021 Office Status: Su - Registration Review Complete Int'l Class: 35,36 First Use: August 24, 2021 Filed: December 8, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
PERSONALIZED MEDICINE IN HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	85470184	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, January 11, 2012 Office Status: Previous Action/Allowance Count Withdrawn Int'l Class: 09 First Use: November 10, 2011 Filed: November 11, 2011 Register Type: Supplemental Register
PERSONALIZED MEDICINE IN HEMATOLOGY/ONCOLOGY	85465495	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, January 11, 2012 Office Status: Previous Action/Allowance Count Withdrawn Int'l Class: 16 First Use: October 26, 2011 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: September 26, 2011 Filed: November 6, 2011 Register Type: Supplemental Register
VALUE-BASED ONCOLOGY	85465504	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, March 8, 2021 Office Status: Response After Non-Final Refusal Int'l Class: 16 First Use: November 1, 2011 Filed: November 6, 2011 Register Type: Supplemental Register
AFTER HOURS	97093875	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, October 29, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 24, 2021 Filed: October 26, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

VALUE-BASED ONCOLOGY	85527307	Intellisphere, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New	Pending Application, September 29, 2021 Office Status: Response After Non-Final Refusal Int'l Class: 09,41
VALUE-BAOLD ONOOLOGT		Jersey 08512 United States of America	First Use: January 27, 2012 Filed: January 27, 2012 Register Type: Supplemental Register
CHIEF HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE	90784891	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, June 24, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 41 First Use: February 16, 2021 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: February 15, 2021 Filed: June 21, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
AROUND THE PRACTICE	90671807	Multimedia Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, April 29, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 16 First Use: April 26, 2021 Int'l Class: 44 First Use: December 22, 2020 Filed: April 26, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
INSIDE THE PRACTICE	97090741	Multimedia Medical LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Cranbury, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, October 28, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 24, 2021 Filed: October 25, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
POPULATION HEALTH PERSPECTIVES	90118051	Multimedia Medical LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Cranbury, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Application pending publication, October 5, 2021 Office Status: Su - Registration Review Complete Int'l Class: 16,41 First Use: September 7, 2021 Filed: August 17, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register
WELLBEING CHECKUP	97093908	Multimedia Medical LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive Cranbury, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Pending Application, October 29, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 41 First Use: June 24, 2021 Filed: October 26, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
ONCNURSE		Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512 United States of America	Registered: November 6, 2012 Int'l Class: 41 First Use: January 2004 Filed: April 5, 2012 Registered: November 6, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACIST MOMS	97128169	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Int'l Class: 41 First Use: February 2, 2018 Filed: November 16, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register
PHARMACIST MOMS GROUP	97128158	Pharmacy & Healthcare Communications LLC (New Jersey Limited Liability Company) 2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 United States of America	Int'l Class: 41 First Use: February 3, 2018 Filed: November 16, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register

	97114164	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey	Int'l Class: 9, 16, 41
		Limited Liability Company)	First Use: August 6, 2021; August 6, 2021; November
NEUROPATHWAYS		2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ	4, 2021
		08512 United States of America	Filed: November 8, 2021
			Register Type: Principal Register
	97114184	Intellisphere, LLC (New Jersey	Int'l Class: 44
NEUROLOGY LIVE PEER		Limited Liability Company)	First Use: February 18, 2019
EXCHANGE		2 Clarke Drive, Cranbury, NJ	Filed: November 8, 2021
		08512 United States of America	Register Type: Principal Register

50

RECORDED: 12/20/2021